## First Company to Receive National Association of the Remodeling Industry Accredited Remodeling Company Designation

## D & J Kitchens & Baths, Inc.

Sacramento, California, USA – February 16, 2017 – D & J Kitchens and Baths, Inc., is proud to announce that they are the first remodeling company in the *nation* to receive the prestigious designation as a *NARI Accredited Remodeling Company*.

To promote the highest standards of remodeling, the National Association of the Remodeling Industry (NARI) has established the Accredited Remodeling Company (ARC) program to support both the remodeling companies and the consumer.

Accreditation provides assurance that an external organization (NARI) has evaluated the company and found that the organization conforms to sound business practices and is committed to improving its services. Third party validation builds consumer trust.

The NARI Accreditation Board determined that D & J Kitchens and Baths, Inc., met accreditation standards with their sophisticated operations, process, procedures and staff that includes six NARI credentials.

Darius Baker, MCR, CKBR, UDCP, Owner, CEO is quoted as saying "This shows D & J Kitchens and Baths, Inc., commitment to our clients through our continued development as a top rated remodeling company. We hope this will improve results with our clients and the community as a whole. We are proud to be the first NARI Accredited Remodeling Company and represent the Sacramento Area."

D & J Kitchens and Baths, Inc., has been in the remodeling industry since 1981, serving the Sacramento Area. D & J has always strived to have a higher standard within the construction industry and has built consumer trust over the years through its many successful projects and clients relationships.

## MORE

Disclaimer:

The NARI Accreditation Board is the accreditation agency of the National Association of the Remodeling Industry (NARI) and is responsible for the governance and all policy and standards related to NARI accreditations. The program is administered by the NARI staff.

The NARI Accreditation Board grants accreditation to companies that successfully meet the standards.

###

www.djkitchen.com www.houzz.com www.yelp.com www.facebook.com

Keywords: D & J Kitchens and Baths, Inc.; NARI; National Association of the Remodeling Industry; Accredited Remodeling Company; ARC Program

Contact: Mr. Darius Baker, Owner, CEO 1345 Silica Avenue, #A Sacramento, California 95815 916-925-2577 – phone 916-925-7185 – fax <u>darisu@djkitchen.com</u>

END

(374 words)